
Auction Notice

Basic Details

Auction Notice No. FAXX20245902

Initiator The Sirsa District Cooperative Milk Producers Cooperative Union Ltd.

Auction Title Forward Auction

Auction Date December 18, 2024, Wednesday

Product Category Others Bidding Rate Ex - Factory

 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) / Security Deposit (SD) / Transaction Charges (TC)

EMD Payable To Member Escrow Account Invoice Payment Directly to Seller

Security Deposit NA SD Payable To NA

Initiator EMD Amount NA Bidder EMD Amount 2% of the bid value

TC From Bidder TC in % 0.4% excluding GST

 
Auction Duration

Initial Duration of eAuction 15 Minutes

Bid Extension 3 Extensions of 15 minutes each

 
Critical Dates

Bid Validity January 7, 2025, Tuesday 20:00

 
Auction Products

Auction Time Location Qty Min Qty Quantity Unit Bidding Unit

Expired SMP (Specification)

12:00 Sirsa 278 25 MT Kg

 
Additional Notes

0.1% TDS u/s 194 (O) will be deducted from seller's EMD on projected trade value at the time of issuance of Bid Evaluation 
Result.

All participating bidders must ensure that end-users/processors should be holding a valid license for manufacturing of animal 
feeds, which needs to be sent at contracts_agri@ncdfiemarket.com by 16:00 hrs of December 11, 2024. Upon receipt of the same, 
it will be technically verified, and based on the eligibility criteria, only eligible bidder(s) will be allowed to participate in the 
eAuction/Commercial Bidding.

•

The lifting of SMP will be allowed to the selected bidder after withdrawal of the Destruction Notice by the FSSAI•

All participating bidders shall furnish a notarized affidavit to the effect that the expired quantity of SMP lifted shall be utilized for 
conversion to animal feed such as milk replacer/calf starter etc. 

Amendment:

All participating bidders shall furnish a notarized affidavit to the effect that:-

(i) no portion of the expired SMP shall be utilized for human food chain in any form.

(ii) the expired quantity of SMP lifted shall be utilized for conversion to animal feed such as milk replacer/calf starter etc. 

(iii) any variation, in case, is found at the end-user stage from the above declaration, shall be the sole responsibility of the winning bidders. 
In the event of any variation found in regulatory compliance (Food Safety) aspects, the winning bidders shall be held responsible for levies 
and penalties, as applicable, due to such variation.  

https://services.ncdfiemarket.com:9186/Fileviewer/rPyLhp72Xg4sbAyBnPSUdA..


(iv) that end-users/processors shall possess a valid license for manufacturing of animal feed."

SI No. Quantity Month of expiry Location

1. 102.60 MT Upto 31.03.2024
Hafed Godown at Rania

Road Sirsa

2. 175.25 MT Upto 31.03.2024 Milk Plant Begu Road Sirsa

  Total = 277.85 MT    

 
Auction Documents

Terms & Conditions Terms & Conditions

 
Help Desk

Telephone +91-2692-288388 Email news@ncdfiemarket.com Web www.NCDFIeMarket.com App  

https://services.ncdfiemarket.com:9186/Fileviewer/N95TbA9kwzS8HozCdalhXg..
https://www.ncdfiemarket.com
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.ncdfiemarket.emarketinfo
https://apps.apple.com/in/app/ncdfi-emarket/id6448269415

